Unison Series
Contemporary Emergency Lighting
12 Volt, 36 to 72 Watt Units
Sealed Lead Calcium or Nickel
Cadmium Battery
Housing
• Contractor-friendly, snap-together backplate and housing
• Provisions are available for utility supply via 1/2” surface conduit

ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Ordering Example
Ordering Information
Dimensions
NOTES: 1) Selected lamp wattage cannot exceed unit output rating.  2) Some option combinations may impact UL listing.  Consult factory for specifics.  3) Not available with OT or OTTD options.  4) 15 minute delay.
5) Available on 36 watt lead calcium and 50 watt nickel cadmium units only.
16.5”
(41.9 cm)
4.8”
(12.2 cm)
5.5”
(14.0 cm)
SERIES/ BATTERY/ LAMP HOUSING FACTORY INSTALLED
VOLTAGE WATTAGE TYPE 1 COLOR OPTIONS 2
U12 = 12 Volt, Unison Series Lead Calcium T9 = Tungsten 9W W = White ACF1 = 120 VAC Fuse
Thermoplastic 36L = 36 Watt Unit T12 = Tungsten 12W B = Black ACF2 = 277 VAC Fuse
Emergency Lighting 50L = 50 Watt Unit T18 = Tungsten 18W ACP1 = 120 VAC Power Switch
Unit 72L = 72 Watt Unit H12 = Halogen 12W  ACP2 = 277 VAC Power Switch
Nickel Cadmium H20 = Halogen (MR16) DCP = DC Power Switch
50N = 50 Watt Unit 20W DL = UL Damp Location Listing 3, 5
EX = Special Input Transformer (220/240 VAC, 50 Hz)
OT = OmniTest Self-Diagnostics
OTTD = OmniTest with Time Delay 4
L2166R10
5/09 IH
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
-10 -5 0 5 10
.1
.2
.3
.5
1
T9 Lamp
HORIZONTAL VERTICAL
Lamp Head Photometrics